Sh. Judhis tal

Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Animal Husbandry

No. AHY-B(2)-4/2020 Dated: Shimla-2, the

11th December, 2024

NOTIFICATION

On the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee, Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is please to order the promotions of Sh. Pratap Singh and Sh. Ghanshyam Thakur, Supdt. Grade-II, to the post of Supdt. Grade-I, in the Animal Husbandry Department, in Level-16 of Pay Matrix i.e. Rs. 48700-154300 on regular basis with immediate effect.

The above mentioned officers will be on probation for a period of two years.

Consequent upon the promotion, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to order the posting of Sh. Pratap Singh and Sh. Ghanshyam Thakur, Supdt. Grade-I at Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Shimla-5 against vacant posts.

The above named officers are directed to submit their joining report to this Department through proper channel.

By order

Secretary (AH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.

No. as above:

Dated: Shimla-2, the

11th December, 2024

Copy for information & necessary action to:

The Director of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5.

2. The officers concerned (through DAH).

Under Secretary (AH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. 4-20/71-Vety-VI

Shimla-5

Dec., 2024.

Copy Forwarded for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. The Joint Director (HQ) / (SLBP) (S&W) Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Shimla 5, H.P.
- 2. The Assistant Director (Ext), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Shimla-5, H.P.
- 3. The Deputy Director, (AH/B) Mandi, District Mandi H.P.
- 4. The Nodal Officer, (Legal & IT Cell) Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5, for uploading on the departmental website.

5. Sh. Pratap Singh, Supdt. Grade-II, Directorate of Animal Husbandry, H.P. Shimla-5.

6. Sh. Ghanshyam Thakur , Supdt. Grade-II O/ o the Deputy Director, (AH/B) Mandi District Mandi H.P.

7. Guard file

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla - 5

Email: dir-ah-hp@nic.in